Tailteann Schools’ Athletics Interprovincial

Saturday 27" June 2009

Boys Results

100m

Stuart Connor
Patrick O’Connor
Joshua Bingham
Foster Horan
David Killeen

0. Osagie

Stuart Connor
Marcus Lawler
Patrick O’Connor
Alan Montgomery
David Killeen

0. Osagie

Adam Ingram
Joseph Dowling
Luke O’ Keefe
Jonathan Browning
James Greene

Eoin Murphy

Mark English
Dean Cronin
Cathal Daly
Karl Griffin
A. Chambers
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St Michael’s Enniskillen
Colaiste Reachrainn

Portora RS

Kilkenny College

Colaiste an Spioraid Naoimh
St Mary’s Galway

St Michaels Enniskillen
Carlow CBS

Colaiste Reachrainn
Wallace High

Colaiste an Spioraid Naoimh
Rice College Westport

Hazelwood
Terenure

Mount Hawk
Antrim G.S
Comeragh College
Newbridge College

St Eunans Letterkenny
Colaiste an Phiarsaigh
DLS Wicklow

Abbey VS Donegal
Rice College Westport

. Darragh Lynch St Flannans
500m
Shane Fitzsimons St Josephs Rochfordsbridge
Patrick Monaghan St Colman’s Newry
Stephen Attride Knockbeg College
Peter Hanrahan Douglas CS
Rory Finnegan St Eunans Letterkenny
. John Murphy CBS Kilkenny
000m
Andrew Monaghan St Colman’s Newry
Tommy Casey Sligo Grammar
Aidan Kearney St Flannan’s
Stephen Kerr St Patrick’s GS
Carl Dunne St Josephs Drogheda
. Danny McLoughlin St Malacys Belfast
500m Steeplechase
1. Patrick Coleman Douglas CS
2. Shane Maguire St Josephs Drogheda
3. D. Gillespie St Tiernans
4. Daniel Crangle St Malachy’s Belfast
5. Mark Seacy Douglas CS
6. Shane Ferrell St Olivers Drogheda
Hurdles 100m
1. Mark Regan St Gerards Castlebar
2. Stephen Cowell Regent House
3. Paul Byrne Pres Carlow
4, Simon Callaghan Pres Headford
5. Joshua Esmonde Kilkenny College 15.3

4.03.3

4459

14.8

11.0
111
114
115
11.6
11.8

22.6
22.7
22.8
23.0
234
24.3

50.7
52.6
53.5
53.9
54.2
54.7

1.56.0
1.56.4
1.58.1
2.01.7
2.024
2.035

4.06.1
4.08.4
4.12.6
4.18.9
4.20.5

8.49.4
8.53.3
9.08.3
9.10.8
9.15.2
9.38.7

4.46.4
4.53.6
5.00.6
5.06.9
5114

13.9
14.0
141



6. Ross Vance Belfast Royal Academy
3000m Walk
1. Oisin Oliver SM and P Swinford
2. James Treanor St Macartan’s
3. Evan Lynch Gael Colaiste Cheitinn Clonmel
4, Rory Barry Terenure College 15.16.1
5. Rob O’Neill Douglas CS
6. P. Bell St Gerards Castlebar
Hurdles 400m
1. Paul Byrne Pres Carlow
2. Mark Regan St Gerards Castlebar
3. Sean Gill St Louis CS
4. Matthew Robinson Belfast Royal Academy
5. Ross Manning Terenure College 62.0
6. Ruairi Heaney Lumen Christi
4x100 Relay
1. Ulster
2. Leinster
3. Connaught
4. Munster 46.9
4x400m Relay
1. Ulster
2. Leinster
3. Munster 3.42.2
4. Connaught
High Jump
1. Conor Daly Knockbeg
2. Declan Rogers Abbey CBS
3. Shane O’Dwyer Carrick on Suir
4, Matthew Armstrong Christian Brothers Omagh 1.70
5. Tomas Keehan Gort CS
6. Barry Quigg Carrick Vocational College
Long Jump
1. Ciaran Dolan St Michael’s Enniskillen
2. Simon Doyle Carlow CBS
3. Simon Callaghan Pres Headford 6.37
4. Conor Sexton High School
5. Roland Pika CBS Sexton St
6. Shane O’Dwyer Carrick on Suir CBS
Triple Jump
1. Ben McGilligan Holy Cross Strabane
2. Ciaran Dolan St Michaels Enniskillen
3. Conor Daly Knockbeg
4, Alex Anyaepkeunan Belvedere College
5. Emmet Kangol St Mary’s Newport
6. Niall Rooney Athenrey VS
Pole Vault

Kevin Baker CBC

Johnathan Foley Pres Milltown 3.40

Stephen Kelly
Tim McGlinchey
Laurence Houlihan

Marco Pons

Patrick McSweeney
Barry Kirwan
Stuart Connor
Denis Hayes
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Martin Houlihan St. Augustine’s

Cistercian Roscrea

Methodist College Belfast 3.20
St. Augustine’s

3.00

CBS Wexford

Hamilton HS

St Pat’s Navan

St Michael’s Enniskillen
Pres Milltown

15.4

14.24.8
14.25.2
14.37.1

15.57.1
16.40.8

57.9
59.3
59.7
60.3

62.5

43.7
44.7
46.7

3.35.2
3.36.3

3.55.9

1.75
1.75
1.75

1.70
1.70

6.79
6.58

6.12
6.06
5.97

12.57
12.26
12.05
11.92
11.78
11.69

3.40
3.40
3.00
14.42
12.99
12.19

12.18
11.87



6. Peter McMechan Ballyclaire HS

8. D. Hayes Pres Milltown
Discus

1. Marco Pons CBS Wexford

2. Gareth Irvine Bangor Grammar
3. Sam Gaine Belvedere College
4, Peter McMechan Ballyclare H.S

5. Alan Touhy St Munchins

6. Michael O’Neill Colaiste Treasa Kanturk
Javelin

1. Matthew Martin Dromore

2. Jaco Oosthuysen Clonmel High School

3. Conor Grattan Bangor GS

4. Barry Kirwan St Pat’s Navan

5. David McElligot Tullamore College
6. Eric Stam Colaiste Choilm
Hammer

1. Caimin Dunne Belvedere

2. Daniel Lambert CuUs

3. Denis Hayes Pres Milltown

4, Adrian Yeung Belfast Royal Academy
5. Jordan Millar Regent House

6. Michael Leahy Midleton CBS
Boys Total

Connacht 21

Ulster 136.5

Munster 82

Leinster 140

Girls Results

3000m Walk

1. Kate Veale St Augustines

2 Emma Prendaville P/scoil Chorca Dhuibhne
3 emma Doherty Malone College

4 Meave Curley Pres Thurles

5 C Mulroy St Josephs Foxrock
6 Elaine Mc Cabe Colaiste Bride
100m

1 Joan Healy Cste Na Toirbhirte
2 Sarah Lavin Castleroy

3 Sarah Murray Mt Temeple

4 Chloe Boomer B/don Friends School

11.52

42.93

37.67

50.20
47.50

13.39.4
14.47.3
15.07.3
16.38.9
17.51.5

18.24.4

11.8
11.9
12.2
12.2

10.79

43.78

38.23

36.69
30.32

46.03
44.82
41.61
39.56

49.92
4412
43.84
38.86
38.81
38.78



200m

300m

800m

Louire Holmes

Leona McGuire

Sarah Lavin
Sarah Murray
Chloe Boomer
Leoma Mc Guire
Jane Dickenson

Laura McBurney

Joanne Mills
Tara Hession
Jessica Neville
Clare Byrne
Chloe Doran

Christine Neville

Katie Kirk

Amy O’Donoghue
Aoife Keyes
Iseult O’Donnell
Robyn McKee

Niamh deHora

Mary Mulhare
Lorna Fitzpatrick
Aishling Darcy

Mary Fitzgerald

Killkenny College

Taylors Hill

Castleroy Coll.
Mount Temple
Friends School
Taylors Hill
Crescent CC

The High School

Ballyclare High
Taylor’s Hill
Mount Mercy Cork
Wesley

Holy Faith C/tarf

Mount Mercy Cork

Sullivan Upper
Villiers

Our Lady’s T/ogue
Sancta Sabina

Dromore HS

P/scoil Chorca Dhuibhne

Pres Portlaoise

Sacred Heart Newry

St Flannan’s

Clste Na Sceilge

12.5

12.8

24.9
25.6
25.6
25.7
25.8
26.6

39.6
41.9
42.2
42.6
42.8
43.1

2.14.2
2.15.2
2.17.1
2174
2.20.3

2224

4452
4.45.2
4.46.9

4.53.4



Maire A. Ni Suillrabhain GC Cerlarhanch

5

6 Yasmin Wilson
3000m

1 Emma Mitchell
2 Niamh Kearney
3 Shannon Ryan
4 Karen Curran

5 Hannah Dalton
6 Laura Douglas
80m Hurdles

1. Laure Langton
2 Chloe Fahey

3 Louise Harvey
4 Ashling Waters
5 Libbie Rose

6 Sally Maughan

300m Hurdles

1

2

Megan Kiely
Ailbhe Courtney
Louise Harvey

Amy Rohan

Cliodhna Manning

Rachel Harvey

Sibhain McGinley

Ballyclare H.S.

Banbridge H.S

Loreto Dalkey

Col. Chiaran Croom
Col. Na Sceilge

Our Ladys Templogue

Ballyclare H.S.

Pres Kilkenny
Nanagh V.s

Abby V.s Donegal
Loreto Navan
Methoidst Coll

St Josephs C/bar

Ursuline Waterford
Pres Tralee

Abbey V.S. Donegal
Taylors Hill Galway
Kilkenny College

Belfast Royal A/my

Our Lady’s Templeogue

4.53.4

4.55.2

10.42.0
10.48.5
10.58.0
11.11.7
11.20.6

11.34.3

11.9
12.0
12.1
12.2
12.6

13.7

443
44.7
478
476
48.0
487

51.2



4x100m Relay

1. Munster 47.7

2 Leinster 49.4
3 Ulster 49.7
4 Connaught 50.01
4x300m Relay

1. Ulster 2442
2 Munster 2.46.7
3 Leinster 2.48.7
4 Connaught 2.59.0
High Jump

1. Emily Rogers

2 Ashling Croke

3 Caoimhe Basquille

4 Ciara Walsh

4 Claire Collins

6 Kerrie Craig

Long Jump

1 Joanna Mills

2 Rachel Healy

3 Heather Carson

4 Karyn Dumigan

5 Jessica Sheehan

6 Sarah Buggy

Triple Jump

1. Sarah Buggy

2 Rachel Healy

3 Ailbhe Courtney

4 Karyn Dumgan

5 Jessica Sheehan

6 Leigh Murphy

Greenhills Col
Crescent C.C

St. Joseph’s of Cluny
Causeway Comp
Ardscoil Na Ndeise

St Rathearn School

Ballyclare High
Alexandria
Ballymena Academy
Victoria College
Kinsale CC

Castlecomer Cs

Castlecomer C.S.
Alexandra

Pres Tralee
Victoria College
Kinsale C.S.

Crescent

1.66
1.63
1.63
1.55
1.55

1.55

6.02
5.28
5.22
5.15
5.11
5.05

11.09
11.03
10.79
10.71
10.55

10.44



Pole Vault

1. Lisa Houlihan

2 Lusy Ducy

3 Shauna mc Greever
4 Emma Kelso

Shot

1. Aolish Sheehan

2 Tracy Bradfield

3 Emma Leen

4 Jenna Holmes

5 Emma Daly

6 Ciara McGuinness
Discus

1. Zoe Scanlon

2 Kathy Hetherington
3 Tracy Bradfield

4 Emma Owens

5 Jenna Holmes

6 Emma Daly
Javelin

1 Ailish Sheehan

2 Mary Moyniihan

3 Sarah Newell

4 Jenny Murphy

5 Kelly Simpson

6 Emma Daly
Hammer

1 Charlotte O’Farrell
2 Crainne Miggin

3

Mairead O’Neill

St Augustuines

Belfast Royal Academy
St Louis Carrckmacross

Belfast Royal Academy

Salesian S.C.
Bandon G.S.

Mount Hawr

Carrckfergus Grammar

St Leos

Loreto Wexford

Ard Scoil Na Ndeise
Belfast High
Bandon GS

Loreto Wexford
Carrick Grammar

St Leos Carlow

Aslesian S.C.
Castleisland CC
Hunterhouse

St Mary’s Mallow
St Cecilians

St Leos

Rosbercon
Athboy

Col. Treasa Kanturk

2.80
2.60
2.20
2.20

10.89
10.40
10.09
9.74
9.55

9.25

36.46
33.65
30.96
29.28
29.98

29.94

35.66
31.87
30.29
28.30
27.63

26.65

44.93
37.43

34.99



4 Christina Furlong Pres Wexford

5 Niamh Murphy Colaiste Choilm

6 Megan Moynihan St Marys Macroom
Girls Total

Munster 147.5

Leinster 94

Ulster 92,5

Connacht 52

33.98
32.66

31.99



